PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norio MIZUTANI	08/09/2010
Hiroshi HATTORI	08/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12853641

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26232

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024815 FRAME: 0723 SH 540 00

501257953

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Norio MIZUTANI	(5)		
(1-8) insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Hiroshi HATTORI	(6)	****		
	(3)		(7)			
		(4) .		·(8)		
		each (one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assig		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHI	KI KAISHA		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee		(10)				
		define non-pi	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the inventi rovisional, divisional, continuation, s	the entire right, title and interest for the on, and in all applications for patent incubstitute, and relssue application(s), and imay be granted on the invention known a	cluding any and all provisional, all Letters Patent, extensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PRINTER			
	such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 26232			
	_	for whi	ich the undersigned has (have) exect	ited an application for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 9, 2	0/0		
(13) Alternative		(13)	U.S. application Serial Number			
	identification for filed applications	filed	Commission of the Commission o			
as the A applicati every we provision grant of resulting the entir identification	assignees may deem necessa 2) The undersigned agree ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evider 3) The undersigned agree(ns of the International Conven 4) The undersigned agree(a vatid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby from said application(s) to the interest herein assigned, an 6) The undersigned hereby atlon which may be necessary int.	ry. (s) to exithereof, noe and g should be send g should be send g should be send g should be send a without se said As d that he y grant(s) or desirant	ecute all papers necessary in comportant patent or reissue application oing forward with such interference. Bute all papers and documents and rotection of industrial Property or simple and affirmative acts which may be got and request(s) the Commission signee, as Assignee of the entire in the (they have) not executed, and with the firm of Scully, Scott, Murphyble in order to comply with the rules	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm er of Patents to Issue any and all Letter erest, and hereby covenants that he has I not execute, any agreements in conflict & Presser PC the power to insert or of the United States Patent and Tradema	y be declared concerning any cooperate with the Assignee in ry in connection with claims or a by reissue or reexamination a se Patents of the United States (they have) full right to convey herewith. In this assignment any further	
	in witness whereof, execute	d by the	undersigned on the date(s) oppos	ite the undersigned name(s).		
Date	Aug. 9, 2010			Novo Mizutari	(SEAL)	
Date	Aug. 9, 20/	D ·	Name of Inventor Hiro	Hiroshi Wattori	(SEAL)	
Date	-		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	AMPRICAL COMMENCE OF THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENCE OF THE COMMENT OF THE CO	والمراجعة	Name of Inventor	AND	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date		***************************************	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	to a contract the state of the	······································	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 024815 FRAME: 0724

______ (SEAL)

RECORDED: 08/10/2010